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ANSWERED ON:26.11.2012
NEW ITÌ S
Thomas Shri P. T.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the implementation of the scheme Kaushal Vikas Yojana in the country;

(b) the state-wise number of Industrial Training Institute (ITIs) established under the said scheme as on date; and

(c) the details of blocks identified for starting new ITIs and Skill Development Centers in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH)

(a) & (b) Approval process of the scheme titled "Kaushal Vikas Yojna" is in progress. The public Private Partnership architecture has been finalized in consultation with Planning Commission and Expenditure Finance Committee Memo of the Scheme is under circulation for comments of various Ministries/Departments. No ITIs have been set up under the scheme so far. The scheme can be implemented only after the approval of the Government.

(c) The details of unserviced blocks in the country has already been received from various State Governments/Union Territory Administrations. State wise such number of blocks is annexed.
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